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SexWhelped Date

 1 PUMPKIN EATER RIC, 05/05/2024, R3, MLast start Masters placegetter M3/1A. Wade 541887 8/02072M 3M 2M 1M 3PB21/01/2020

 2 CORLESS CRAZY DAP, 25/04/2024, R5, MWeighted points score M3/1T. Corless 532707 31/01854M 4M 5M 3M 3MD16/04/2019

 3 LOLA PEPPER RIC, 11/12/2023, R8, PWeighted points score M3/2M. Clarke 528280 7/01508P 6P 5C 3P 1PB03/12/2018

 4 BLAKEY BOY RIC, 05/05/2024, R3, MWeighted points score M3/1M. Clarke 533639 7/01424M 2M 5P 4M 1MD02/05/2019

 5 ALWAYS ELEGANT RIC, 28/04/2024, R2, MWeighted points score M3/1J. Chapman 546855 8/01206M 7P 1M 4M 5PB29/02/2020

 6 KNIGHTED FOXY 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R12, PWeighted points score M3/2W. Knibbs 540038 5/01004P 3P 6P 6M 7MB06/12/2019

 7 DOUBLE THREAT 1 RIC, 01/04/2024, R1, MWeighted points score M3/1M. Dunphy 544768 16/0976M 8M 5P 4P 6PD15/03/2020

 8 LEE KEEPING DAP, 02/05/2024, R3, MWeighted points score M3/1C. Green 541769 8/0785M 5P 4M 7M 5MD20/01/2020

 9 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 MAT, 02/05/2024, R4, PWeighted points score M3/1W. Knibbs 534901 10/0754P 8P 6P 8P 4PD07/03/2019
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 1 WHISKEY DAWN 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R8, PLast start winner 5/3K. Pedrana 574841 3/21981P 1P 6Y 1PB06/06/2022

 2 SMOOTH WHISPER RIC, 06/05/2024, R8, PLast start winner 5/3V. Spiteri 564593 3/21741P 5P 1P 5P 5PD04/11/2021

 3 BROWNLOW FLYER 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R4, PLast start winner 5/4R. Hoogenboom 570810 2/11381P 7P 3P 8P 6PB25/03/2022

 4 CORLESS A SAILOR RIC, 06/05/2024, R7, PLast start winner 5/4T. Corless 569146 2/11111P 6P 7P 8P 6PB09/02/2022

 5 COAL RIC, 05/05/2024, R12, PLast start winner 5/3D. Swain 550056 3/21051P 7P 7P 7P 8PD27/09/2020

 6 BALLYNEALE BULL RIC, 05/05/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/3T. Desira 558455 3/22103P 5P 1P 3P 2PD27/04/2021

 7 NIGHT LIGHTER RIC, 05/05/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/3J. Grief 572518 3/21893P 8P 1P 5P 1PD06/05/2022

 8 ALL GOOD MISS RIC, 05/05/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/4T. Simmons 568411 2/11772P 4P 1P 7P 1PB04/02/2022

 9 RISING FEVER RIC, 06/05/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/5L. Rodgers 556848 1/01742P 2P 6P 3P 4PB04/04/2021

 10 TOFFEE ROCKS RIC, 05/05/2024, R7, PLast start placegetter 5/3A. Proctor 574598 3/21593P 5P 1P 5P 4PD19/06/2022

 11 RAIL BEYOND RIC, 28/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/5T. Simmons 576372 1/01563P 1P 2P 2P 4PB26/08/2022

 12 BIG TOWN TILLY RIC, 06/05/2024, R3, PLast start placegetter 5/5T. Robinson 577495 1/01262P 1P 2P 8PB20/10/2022

 13 BUGATTI ROCKS GOS, 07/05/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/5R. Thomas 562012 1/01263P 4P 7P 3P 8PB01/08/2021

 14 MISS CLARA RIC, 05/05/2024, R12, PLast start placegetter 5/5J. Gale 552291 2/0983P 5P 7Y 8P 4PB09/12/2020

 15 IVY'S GIRL GOS, 07/05/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/4C. Green 574968 2/12165P 1P 3P 2P 2PB04/07/2022

 16 MAJOR JOHNSON 1 DAP, 02/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3M. Johnson 570006 3/22044P 6P 1P 2P 1PD21/12/2021

 17 HELEEN'S PENNIES RIC, 05/05/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/3A. Proctor 566409 3/21895P 1P 2P 3P 4PB15/12/2021

 18 OPEN ROAD 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 570011 1/01654P 2P 3P 3P 7PD21/12/2021

 19 BUTTER MY TOAST RIC, 05/05/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/4T. Vella 583504 2/11656P 2P 7P 2P 3PB23/12/2021

 20 SCARLET OAK RIC, 05/05/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/3T. Desira 562710 3/21208P 5P 3P 8P 3PB28/08/2021

 21 ALL GOOD LAD RIC, 05/05/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5T. Simmons 568595 1/01176P 3P 4P 5P 4PD04/02/2022

 22 SHY SHEENA RIC, 21/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Proctor 574596 1/01178P 7P 1P 3P 2PB19/06/2022
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 23 IT'S FATE RIC, 05/05/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/4A. Bell 561726 2/11114P 4P 7P 2P 8PB21/07/2021

 24 TYPHOON ETHICS 1 RIC, 06/05/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/3A. Bell 557689 3/21085P 7P 7P 2P 5PD03/04/2021

 25 LITTLE CHARLM RIC, 06/05/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Drapiewski 562530 1/01074P 1P 4YD07/08/2021

 26 NO RESTRICTIONS RIS, 04/05/2024, R6, YWeighted points score 5/5T. Vella 577622 1/01003Y 4Y 1Y 4P 7PD12/07/2022

 27 ZINGY CHICK RIC, 05/05/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/3C. Proctor 565253 3/2967P 4P 4P 4P 4PB29/11/2021

 28 PAY MY WAY 1 RIC, 06/05/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5D. Swain 572834 1/0946P 6Y 7P 2P 8PB12/05/2022

 29 SUBLIME WARRIOR 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Hancock 559962 1/0878P 7P 3P 8P 6PD04/06/2021

 30 SHE'S OUR JOY RIS, 04/05/2024, R7, YWeighted points score 5/5A. Wade 568419 1/0845Y 5Y 6Y 1Y 4YB28/10/2021

 31 KIWI DAWN 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/4K. Pedrana 556415 2/1847P 5P 5Y 4P 4PB16/03/2021

 32 ZIA BETTY RIC, 05/05/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/5T. Vella 583509 1/0817P 4P 4P 6P 7PB23/12/2021

 33 PURPLE RAIN 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 558633 1/0778P 7P 7P 7P 1PB28/04/2021

 34 DARK AS DAWN 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/4K. Pedrana 556411 2/1755P 5P 6P 5Y 7PB16/03/2021

 35 NEW APEX 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 563803 1/0696P 7P 7P 6P 6PB12/10/2021

 36 ROCK ON HUNTER 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 2/1697P 7P 5P 7P 6PD03/06/2020

 37 ROCK ON ROSA RIC, 05/05/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Drapiewski 546727 1/0666P 6P 5P 8P (FEL)PB03/06/2020

 38 PLAY DUMB RIS, 26/03/2024, R9, YWeighted points score 5/5C. Carl 563540 1/0668Y 6P 7P 7P 4PD25/09/2021

 39 SKY TRIPPER 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5D. Swain 547844 1/0607P 7P 7P 7P 7PB08/07/2020
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 1 FABIO BLUE RIC, 07/02/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 3/1/2S. Zarb 546623 12/112378P 2P 6P 1P 2PD14/06/2020
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 1 SUCH A SHAME RIC, 05/05/2024, R11, PLast start winner 4/1/2D. Goodger 546143 12/82371P 5P 4P 2P 2PB17/05/2020

 2 IRISH ACTOR RIC, 15/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 4/2/1T. Robinson 561587 9/62702P 3P 5P 3P 2PD10/07/2021

 3 TOWERING LARRY DAP, 02/05/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 4/1/2/*B. Smith 556169 13/121923P 1P 3P 4P 8PD08/03/2021
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 1 FLORIDA LINE 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/1J. Sparks 570775 6/42222P 6P 3P 1P 3PD28/03/2022

 2 MONDAY BLUES 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/1A. Bell 550336 7/51622P 4P 8P 8P 1PD02/10/2020

 3 MAJOR ANDO RIC, 17/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1L. Azzopardi 560010 16/42097P 3C 2P 1P 6CD03/05/2021

 4 ASTRO GIRL BUL, 07/05/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/2G. Tyrpenou 567247 4/32044P 1P 4P 3P 1PB05/01/2022

 5 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 2 RIC, 01/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/1K. Lambos 551326 10/81534P 8P 3P 6P 2PD16/11/2020

 6 MOONSHINE BONNIE DUB, 29/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/3L. Coyte 546431 5/21508P 5P 3P 4P 1PB01/06/2020

 7 TWELVE MEN 2 WPK, 03/05/2024, R2, PWeighted points score 5/1T. Dunn 564963 9/81206P 8P 1P 7P 8PB15/11/2021

 8 MISS VOLTAGE 2 RIC, 06/05/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/2A. Drapiewski 546728 4/31086P 7P 2P 4P 7PB03/06/2020

 9 PAY MY WAY 2 RIC, 06/05/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5D. Swain 572834 1/0946P 6Y 7P 2P 8PB12/05/2022

 10 LADY LAURENE 2 BUL, 07/05/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/2P. Frendo 560001 4/3837P 5Y 5P 5P 5PB01/06/2021

 11 MAJOR SOKO 2 GAR, 17/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/2M. Johnson 570013 4/3815P 6P 6P 7P 5PB21/12/2021

 12 DUMPLING RIC, 05/05/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/2C. Green 566091 4/3774P 8Y 6P 4P 7PB21/09/2021

 13 UP THE SCORE 2 RIC, 24/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/2L. Fletcher 561737 4/3696P 4P 5P 8Y 8PD01/07/2021

 14 KECK'S ANGLE RIC, 22/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 9/5638P 6M 5M 8P 8YB17/07/2018
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 1 ROB YOU BLIND RIC, 05/05/2024, R1, PLast start placegetter M/1D. Sultana 576287 0/01342P 6P 2P 3P 2PB02/07/2022

 2 TAKEN HEART 2 BUL, 30/04/2024, R1, P

RIS, 27/04/2024, R3, Y

Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts M/1K. Pedrana 561069 0/01124P 3P 3Y 3P 4YD10/07/2021

 3 EMGRAND FLASH First start M/1L. Azzopardi 566400 0/00B13/12/2021

 4 SPLIT 'EM First start M/1G. Denardo 576480 0/00B29/08/2022

 5 SNEED First start M/1T. Simmons 566015 0/00D14/12/2021

 6 SMOOTH JET POWER RIC, 25/03/2024, R2, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1G. Borg 573538 0/01165P 2P 5Y 2Y 3YD01/06/2022

 7 ZIG ZAG ZOEY 2 BUL, 07/05/2024, R2, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1M. Farrugia 580932 0/0426PB08/12/2022

 8 MY THREE BOYS BUL, 07/05/2024, R1, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1M. Farrugia 580931 0/0337PD08/12/2022

 9 LITTLE EVA RIC, 05/05/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1A. Proctor 574595 0/0705P 8P 4P 6P 3PB19/06/2022

 10 WIDE LENS RIC, 15/04/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1A. Dwyer 567810 0/0677P 8P 6P 2PD19/01/2022

 11 SIENNA RIC, 06/05/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1D. Swain 553909 0/0627P 7Y 8P 5Y 3PB22/01/2021

 12 CORLESS IDLE RIC, 06/05/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1T. Corless 569151 0/0594P 7P 4P 4PB09/02/2022

 13 LITTLE DEMON RIC, 06/05/2024, R3, PWeighted points score M/1M. Clarke 561188 0/0586P 4P 4P 6P 6PB09/05/2021

 14 SPORTY WOW 1 GOS, 25/04/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1B. Chandler 573677 0/0515P 5P 6PD08/06/2022

 15 FULL CREDIT RIC, 06/05/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1C. Proctor 574594 0/0505P 7P 7P 7P 4PD19/06/2022

 16 CALCULUS RIC, 03/03/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1R. Hoogenboom 569609 0/0446P 6PB08/03/2022

 17 MOVE LIGHTLY RIC, 15/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1T. Robinson 574243 0/0356P 8PB11/06/2022

 18 SHORTBREAD RIC, 05/05/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1D. Goodger 574863 0/0356P 8PB10/07/2022

 19 LITTLE PINKY 1 GBN, 03/05/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1L. Worthy 565143 0/0356P (FEL)P 8PB18/11/2021

 20 TAKE THE CANNOLI RIC, 18/02/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0347P 8Y 8P 8P 7PB20/04/2020

 21 NIFTY NINA 1 GBN, 03/05/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1L. Worthy 564371 0/0327P 8P 8P 8P 8PB01/11/2021
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 1 USAIN BARK BUL, 23/04/2024, R4, PLast start placegetter 3/1/2B. Richardson 564174 9/82673P 1P 8P 1P 3PB16/10/2021
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 1 NACHO QUEEN RIC, 07/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 4/1/2/*M. Farrugia 564172 11/72462P 2P 4P 4P 1PB16/10/2021

 2 DOUBLE THREAT 2 RIC, 01/04/2024, R1, MWeighted points score 4/1/1M. Dunphy 544768 16/15976M 8M 5P 4P 6PD15/03/2020
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 1 FULL ON ACES RIC, 05/05/2024, R9, PLast start winner 5/4V. Sultana 576283 2/12071P 2P 3P 6P 3PD02/07/2022

 2 WHISKEY DAWN 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R8, PLast start winner 5/3K. Pedrana 574841 3/21981P 1P 6Y 1PB06/06/2022

 3 CHEEKY SLOY RIC, 06/05/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/1V. Sultana 569550 5/42342P 1P 2P 3P 6PD03/03/2022

 4 FLORIDA LINE 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/1J. Sparks 570775 6/42222P 6P 3P 1P 3PD28/03/2022

 5 MILLY'S SONG RIC, 05/05/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/1A. Bell 566810 8/62013P 3P 4P 6P 1PB30/09/2021

 6 VONNIE LEE RIC, 05/05/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/3G. Roylett 579728 3/21862P 1P 7P 2P 5PB28/11/2021

 7 MONDAY BLUES 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/1A. Bell 550336 7/51622P 4P 8P 8P 1PD02/10/2020

 8 LIGHTFOOT LOLA RIC, 05/05/2024, R8, PLast start placegetter 5/5S. Scuglia 564168 1/01202P 6P 6P 1P 8PB16/10/2021

 9 WINLOCK ALEX RIC, 08/05/2024, R11, PUnrequired at last meeting 5/4G. Stenner 548776 2/1534Y 7Y 7Y 7Y 6PB26/07/2020

 10 JYE MCFLY TEM, 24/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/4J. Chapman 557263 4/12136P 2P 1P 2P 3PD06/04/2021

 11 MAJOR JOHNSON 2 DAP, 02/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3M. Johnson 570006 3/22044P 6P 1P 2P 1PD21/12/2021

 12 FERNANDO VELLA GBN, 03/05/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/3D. Sultana 576396 3/21835P 1P 1P 8P 1PD30/08/2022

 13 OPEN ROAD 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 570011 1/01654P 2P 3P 3P 7PD21/12/2021

 14 APPIN WAY RIC, 29/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/3V. Spiteri 564595 3/21595P 2P 6P 1P 5PD04/11/2021

 15 OLD EASY 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/2E. Sparks 555871 8/31567P 1P 3P 4P 5PD27/02/2021

 16 FUTURE ETHICS GOS, 07/05/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Messina 562920 6/51565P 5P 6P 4P 1PD08/09/2021

 17 BLACK BOOK 2 RIC, 01/05/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/1F. Wotton 549040 5/41513P 4C 4P 3P 5PD26/08/2020

 18 GOLDEN LIGHT RIC, 27/09/2023, R7, PWeighted points score 5/2G. Tyrpenou 547091 6/31447P 3P 8P 2P 6PB13/06/2020

 19 TRAIN TO NOWHERE RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1V. Sultana 551522 11/61386P 5P 4P 5P 2PD09/10/2020

 20 ROSACKY VENOM MAT, 02/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/5C. Proctor 560887 4/01316P 2Y 5P 6P 2PD06/07/2021

 21 ANJO CYCLONE RIC, 06/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1J. Grief 550797 8/71114P 6P 4P 8P 3PD23/10/2020

 22 CRAFTY CHAP TEM, 24/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/2J. Chapman 557255 5/31115P 8P 4P 2P 6PD06/04/2021
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 23 AUSSIE JADE RIC, 05/05/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 556135 3/01114P 5P 8P 2P 6PB03/03/2021

 24 MISS VOLTAGE 1 RIC, 06/05/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/2A. Drapiewski 546728 4/31086P 7P 2P 4P 7PB03/06/2020

 25 TYPHOON ETHICS 2 RIC, 06/05/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/3A. Bell 557689 3/21085P 7P 7P 2P 5PD03/04/2021

 26 TASTY SNACK RIC, 05/05/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/2T. Vella 569361 4/31054P 8P 6P 5P 3PB13/02/2022

 27 OUR INSPIRATION GOS, 07/05/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Messina 571228 1/01016P 1P 5P 2P 8PB09/04/2022

 28 KNIGHTED FOXY 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 5/11004P 3P 6P 6M 7MB06/12/2019

 29 CREEPING PRAYER RIC, 28/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/4G. Roylett 564002 2/1938P 8P 6P 2P 7PB13/10/2021

 30 ALLINGA MOLLY RIS, 27/04/2024, R6, YWeighted points score 5/1C. Green 555685 11/5936Y 6P 4P 4P 6PB27/02/2021

 31 SPEEDY SONIC RIC, 06/05/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/4J. Polidano 556875 2/1935P 7P 3P 7P 8PB24/03/2021

 32 SUBLIME WARRIOR 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Hancock 559962 1/0878P 7P 3P 8P 6PD04/06/2021

 33 MORE CRACKERS RIC, 05/05/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/2A. Bell 553073 4/3845P 4P 6P 6P 6PD03/12/2020

 34 KIWI DAWN 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/4K. Pedrana 556415 2/1847P 5P 5Y 4P 4PB16/03/2021

 35 LUCKY LENNY GBN, 29/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/5L. Worthy 565147 1/0847P 7P 7P 7P 1PD18/11/2021

 36 LADY LAURENE 1 BUL, 07/05/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/2P. Frendo 560001 4/3837P 5Y 5P 5P 5PB01/06/2021

 37 MAJOR SOKO 1 GAR, 17/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/2M. Johnson 570013 4/3815P 6P 6P 7P 5PB21/12/2021

 38 PURPLE RAIN 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 558633 1/0778P 7P 7P 7P 1PB28/04/2021

 39 DARK AS DAWN 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/4K. Pedrana 556411 2/1755P 5P 6P 5Y 7PB16/03/2021

 40 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 MAT, 02/05/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 10/3754P 8P 6P 8P 4PD07/03/2019

 41 ROMAN WOLF BUL, 30/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 563510 1/0756P 4P 6P 7P 7PD06/08/2021

 42 SUPER JANE RIC, 05/05/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4L. Galea 556140 2/1755P 5P 7P 5P 8PB14/02/2021

 43 NEW APEX 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 563803 1/0696P 7P 7P 6P 6PB12/10/2021

 44 ROCK ON HUNTER 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 2/1697P 7P 5P 7P 6PD03/06/2020

 45 BE AWARE GBN, 29/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5L. Worthy 558994 1/0696P 8P 6P 5P 7PD17/05/2021
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SexWhelped Date

 46 UP THE SCORE 1 RIC, 24/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/2L. Fletcher 561737 4/3696P 4P 5P 8Y 8PD01/07/2021

 47 SKY TRIPPER 1 RIC, 05/05/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5D. Swain 547844 1/0607P 7P 7P 7P 7PB08/07/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 12 May 2024

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
SexWhelped Date

 1 STERLING KROES RIC, 05/05/2024, R2, PLast start placegetter M/1D. Goodger 574866 0/01323P 2PD10/07/2022

 2 QUIET MAN RIC, 05/05/2024, R2, PLast start placegetter M/1B. Cook 566766 0/0662P 7P 6P 6P 8PD31/12/2021

 3 OUR LITTLE DREAM RIC, 28/04/2024, R1, P

RIC, 21/04/2024, R2, P

Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts M/1H. Lomas 572239 0/01146P 2P 3P 2P 5PB18/03/2022

 4 TAKEN HEART 1 BUL, 30/04/2024, R1, P

RIS, 27/04/2024, R3, Y

Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts M/1K. Pedrana 561069 0/01124P 3P 3Y 3P 4YD10/07/2021

 5 SUPER JAY RIS, 27/04/2024, R2, YPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1T. Vella 565941 0/0984Y 2Y 4P 3P 6YD02/12/2021

 6 SHY ANNA RIC, 29/04/2024, R4, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1A. Messina 571223 0/0795P 2P 7PB09/04/2022

 7 ZIG ZAG ZOEY 1 BUL, 07/05/2024, R2, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1M. Farrugia 580932 0/0426PB08/12/2022

 8 STUNNING SKY GBN, 03/05/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1L. Worthy 564372 0/0567P 6P 5P 5P 4PB01/11/2021

 9 SPORTY WOW 2 GOS, 25/04/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1B. Chandler 573677 0/0515P 5P 6PD08/06/2022

 10 MINI WHISKEY BUL, 30/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1K. Pedrana 574837 0/0486P 5PD06/06/2022

 11 TRULY DESIRE 1 RIC, 01/05/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1F. Wotton 570261 0/0468P 5P 7P 8P 4PD12/03/2022

 12 ZIPPING ELIZA RIC, 15/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1S. Sultana 572788 0/0467P 5P 6PB02/04/2022

 13 LITTLE PINKY 2 GBN, 03/05/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1L. Worthy 565143 0/0356P (FEL)P 8PB18/11/2021

 14 ZIPPING ELLY MAY RIC, 15/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score M/1S. Sultana 572785 0/0337P (FEL)PB02/04/2022

 15 NIFTY NINA 2 GBN, 03/05/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1L. Worthy 564371 0/0327P 8P 8P 8P 8PB01/11/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 12 May 2024

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
SexWhelped Date

 1 BLACK BOOK 1 RIC, 01/05/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/5F. Wotton 549040 5/01513P 4C 4P 3P 5PD26/08/2020

 2 OLD EASY 2 RIC, 05/05/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/1E. Sparks 555871 8/41567P 1P 3P 4P 5PD27/02/2021

 3 KNIGHTED KAOS WPK, 03/05/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5W. Knibbs 577068 1/0975P 1P 6PD26/09/2022
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 12 May 2024

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
SexWhelped Date

 1 TRULY DESIRE 2 RIC, 01/05/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1F. Wotton 570261 0/0468P 5P 7P 8P 4PD12/03/2022
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